City of Pittsburgh Master Fee Schedule

2020



Table of Contents

Bureau of Fire 3
City Planning 5
Department of Mobility and Infrastructure 7
Emergency Medical Services 9
Parks and Recreation 10
Permits, Licenses and Inspections 12
Police 14
Department of Public Works 15
Other Fees 22




FIRE DEPARTMENT

Fee Description 2020
105.6.1 Aerosol Products $38.00
105.6.2 Amusement Building $38.00
105.6.3 Aviation Facilities $265.00
105.6.4 Carnivals and Fairs $38.00
105.6.5 Cellulose Nitrate Film $43.00
105.6.6 Combustible Dust Producing Operations $71.00
105.6.7 Combustible Fibers $38.00
105.6.8 Compressed Gasses $38.00
105.6.9 Covered Mall Buildings $38.00
105.6.10 Cryogenic Fluids $71.00
105.6.11 Cutting/Welding $21.00
105.6.12 Dry Cleaning Plants $38.00
105.6.13 Exhibits and Trade Shows $38.00
105.6.14 Explosives $137.00
105.6.16 Flammable/Combustible Liquids-Install per tank $71.00
105.6.16 Tank Removals $60.00
105.6.17 Floor Finishing $71.00
105.6.18 Fruit and Crop Ripening $43.00
105.6.19 Fumigation and Thermal Insecticide Fogging $27.00
105.6.20 Hazardous Materials $132.00
105.6.21 HPM Facilities $132.00
105.6.22 High-Piled Storage $38.00
105.6.23 Hot Work Operations $21.00
105.6.24 Industrial Ovens/Operational $38.00
105.6.25 Lumber Yards and Woodworking Plants $104.00
105.6.26 Liquid/Gas Fueled Vehicles or Equipment $38.00
105.6.28 Magnesium $71.00
105.6.29 Miscellaneous Combustible Storage $38.00
105.6.30 Open Burning (Bon Fires) $71.00
Open Flames and Torches $38.00
105.6.32 Open Flames and Candles $20.00
105.6.33 Organic Coatings $71.00
105.6.36 Pyrotechnic Special Effects Material $71.00
105.6.37 Pyroxlin Plastics $71.00
105.6.38 Refrigeration Equipment $71.00
105.6.39 Repair Garages and Motor Fuel Dispensing $38.00
105.6.40 Rooftop Heliports $265.00
105.6.41 Spraying or Dipping $43.00
105.6.42 Storage of Scrap Tires and Tire Products $71.00
105.6.43 Tent and Canopies (Larger than 20x20) $32.00
105.6.44 Tire-Building Plants $38.00
105.6.45 Waste Handling $38.00



105.6.46 Wood Products $38.00

105.7.9 Industrial Ovens/Installations $38.00
105.7.14 Tent Permit Construction $32.00
Pumper or Truck Fee / per hour $305.00
Fire Inspector Fee / per hour $48.00
Fire or Arson Report $20.00
Environment Assessment Report $20.00
105.6.34 Place of Assembly - less than 100 occupants $16.00
105.6.34 Place of Assembly - per each add'l 100 occupants (100 & over) $5.00
105.6.34 Place of Assembly - Maximum fee $250.00
105.6.17 Flammable Liquids / Bowling lanes $16.00
105.6.20 Hazardous Materials in Tanks up to 1,000 gal. $71.00
105.6.20 Hazardous Materials in Tanks 1,001 - 12,000 gal. $76.50
105.6.20 Hazardous Materials in Tanks 12,001 - 20,000 gal. $82.00
105.6.20 Hazardous Materials in Tanks 20,001 - 50,000 gal. $87.50
105.6.20 Hazardous Materials in Tanks 50,001 - 100,000 gal. $93.00
105.6.20 Hazardous Materials in Tanks 100,001 gal. and up $98.50
105.6.16 Flammable/Combustible Liquids-Storage up to 1,000 gal. $38.00
105.6.16 Flammable/Combustible Liquids-Storage 1,000 - 12,000 gal. $43.50
105.6.16 Flammable/Combustible Liquids-Storage 12,001 - 20,000 gal. $54.50
105.6.16 Flammable/Combustible Liquids-Storage 20,001 - 50,000 gal. $65.50
105.6.16 Flammable/Combustible Liquids-Storage 50,001 - 100,000 gal. $76.50
105.6.16 Flammable/Combustible Liquids-Storage up to 100,001 gal. and $87.50
up

Nozzle fee $16.00
Air Test fee $21.00
Burglar Residential** $25.00
Fire Residential** $50.00
Multi Use Fire System Residential ** $50.00
Burglar Commercial ** $100.00
Fire Commercial ** $100.00
Multi Use Fire system Commercial ** $100.00
Notes:

** permits move from Finance Department to Fire Department.



DEPARTMENT OF CITY PLANNING

Fee Description
Basic Zoning Review Fee
Site Plan Review Fee
PC Staff Review Fee
Re-Review Fee (Zoning)
Administrator Exception Fee
Advertising Sign Fee
Non-Advertising Sign Fee
Antenna Zoning Review Fee
Communication Tower Zoning Review Fee*
Small Storm water Management Plan Review Fee
Storm water Management Plan Review Fee
Floodplain Review Fee
Zoning Board of Adjustment Fee
Planning Commission Hearing Fee
Staff Posted Notice Fee
Staff Prep for City Council Review Fee
Minor Amendment (Administrator) Fee
Historic Residential Staff Review Fee
Historic Commercial Staff Review Fee
Historic Residential Commission Review Fee
Historic Commercial Commission Review Fee
Zoning Board of Adjustment Fee
Individual Nomination
District Nomination $10 per parcel above 20
New Master Plan Review Fee
New SP District Review Fee
Master Plan Update Fee
Minor Amendment (Administrator) Fee
Zone Change Petition Review Fee
Zoning Text Change Review Fee*
Zoning Board of Adjustment Fee
Temporary Occupancy Zoning Application Fee
Plan of Lots Application Fee
Major Plan of Lots Review Fee
Zoning Board of Adjustment Fee
Pre-Application Meeting Fee
Property Certificate Application Fee
Zoning Code
Zoning Research (hr.)
Copies (per page, waived if emailed or 10 pages or less)
Funds-in-Lieu to Street Tree Commission Trust Fund
Funds-in-Lieu to Storm water Management Trust Fund

2020
$50.00
$750.00
$750.00
$150.00
$101.00
$500.00
$60.00
$300.00
$5,000.00
$250.00
$500.00
$500.00
$550.00
$1,500.00
$400.00
$750.00
$500.00
$25.00
$500.00
$100.00
$1,000.00
$550.00
$101.00
$251.00
$10,000.00
$18,750.00
$5,000.00
$500.00
$3,800.00
$3,800.00
$550.00
$60.00
$100.00
$200.00
$550.00
$50.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$0.50
varies
varies



Funds-in-Lieu to Parking Trust Fund varies

Maps 8 x 11 (per print) $5.00
Maps 11x17 (per print) $10.00
Maps 24x36 (per print) $20.00
Maps 36x48 (per print) $40.00
Service - Per hour rounded to the nearest 15 minutes $50.00
Address request FREE
Address verification per address (paper request) $10.00
Addressing verification (On-line) FREE
Notes:

**ZDR Permit (Note: the first $50 of review fees is collected upon application submission)
* Adjustment to match correct rate previously approved.



DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

Fee Description 2020
Attachment - Annual Bridge: $50 per 1/1000th of weight $50.00
Annual Bridge Application $150.00
Banners-QTY1to5 $150.00
Banners - QTY 6 to 10 $375.00
Banners - OTY 11 to 20 $900.00
Banners - OTY 21 to 30 $1,552.50
Banners - OTY 31 to 40 $2,227.20
Banners (over the road) - per banner, per day $10.00
Banner Application $25.00
Barricade: $7 for every 200 sq. ft., per day. 14-day min period. $90 minimum $7.00
Barricade application $75.00
Curb Cut - Tertiary street (example a 20' curb cut = $450) $15.00
Curb Cut - Residential $150.00
Curb Cut Commercial application $150.00
Curb Cut Residential application $75.00
Demolition Dumpster - Commercial: per month $100.00
Demolition Dumpster - Residential: per week $25.00
Demolition Dumpster -application $25.00
Encroachment $250.00
Encroachment application $250.00
Encroachment - Permanent Bridge: Annual Fee $2,500.00
Permanent Bridge application $150.00
Furnishing - Annual Dumpster $350.00
Furnishing - Bike Rack $25.00
Furnishing application $25.00
Furnishing Street application $150.00
Machinery/Equipment in ROW: $75 per machine $75.00
Machinery/Equipment application $25.00
Materials Staging in ROW: $6 for every 200 sq. ft. per day. 14-day min period. $6.00
Staging application $25.00
Opening (sidewalk and curb): $1 linear ft. $30 minimum. Fourteen-day increments. $1.00
Opening (street) - 3 square yards or less: $80. Fourteen-day increments. $80.00
Opening (street) - 3 to 50 square yards: $160. Fourteen-day increments. $160.00
Opening (street) - 50 to 100 Square Yards: $320. Fourteen-day increments. $320.00
Opening (street) - over 100 square yards: $2.00 per sq. yard - Fourteen day increments. $2.00
Opening application $250.00
Pole - $50 per Installation, replacement and/or attachment $50.00
Pole application $75.00
Scaffolding - Commercial $0.50 linear foot x number of stories, minimum fee $100.00 $0.50
Scaffolding - Residential $100.00
Scaffolding application $25.00
Sidewalk Activation (extension of premises) for Food Service $75.00

7



Sidewalk Activation (extension of premises) without Food Service $75.00

Sidewalk Activation application $25.00
Sidewalk Café - New License: $1.00 square foot $1.00
Sidewalk Café - Annual License Renewal $150.00
Sidewalk Repair - Commercial: $1 linear foot. $30.00 minimum. $1.00
Sidewalk Repair - Residential $30.00
Sidewalk Café New Application $500.00
Sidewalk Café Repair Application $75.00
Valet - New License $200.00
Valet application $150.00
Valet - Annual License Renewal $100.00
Valet - Temporary - two day max $50.00
Curb Cut - Secondary street (example a 20' curb cut on = $650) $25.00
Curb Cut - Primary street (example a 20' curb cut = $1,150) $50.00
Furnishing Permit - Street Furniture: $75 per furnishing $75.00
Moving - Storage Pod: per week, one week max $75.00
Moving - Truck: 2 day max $25.00
Valet - New License - High Occupancy $400.00
Valet - Yearly License - High Occupancy Renewal $200.00
Review - Street Vacation (open street) $600.00
Review - Street Vacation (paper street) $300.00
Review - Maintenance and Protection of Traffic $150.00
Review - ROW Plan - Minor Changes $1,000.00
Review- ROW Plan - New Construction $2,000.00
Review - ROW Plan - Street Dedication $3,000.00
Review - Traffic Impact Study $1,000.00
Review - Transportation Memo $500.00
Review - Basic permits $25.00
Review- Complex permits $75.00
Multiple Plan Review Fee per review (additional fees after 3 failed plan reviews) $150.00
Re-Inspection fee $75.00



EMS DEPARTMENT

Fee Description 2020
Supervisor** $59.01
Supervisor (Holiday)** $104.23
Paramedic ** $59.01
Paramedic (Holiday)** $93.00
EMT ** $40.66
EMT (Holiday)** $49.01
BLS $900.00
ALS-1 $1,050.00
ALS-2 $1,200.00
Mileage Charge $13.00
Oxygen $60.00
EKG Monitor $100.00
Cervical Collar $40.00
Rescue Extraction $750.00
River Rescue Boat $400.00
Equipment Fee $45.00

Notes:

** fees will change according to union contract



DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION

Fee Description

Senior Center room (min 2 hrs. per hr.)
Senior Center room, weekend (min 2 hrs. per hr.)
Rec Center room, weekday per hr.
Rec Center room, weekend per hr.
Rec Center Gymnasium per hr.
Rec Center, weight room use fee per month
Aquatics, learn to swim Children first session
Aquatics, learn to swim Children Additional session after first
Aquatics, learn to swim Adult
Aquatics, Water Aerobics
Daily Pool Pass Adult (16+ years old)
Daily Pool Pass Youth (3-15 years old)
Non-City Resident
City Resident Family of Four
Add on to Family of Four tag (additional family members over 4)
City Resident Adult (16+ years old)
City Resident Senior (60+ years old)
City Resident Youth (3-15 years old)
City Resident Young Children (2 years old and under)
City Resident Family of Four on Public Assistance is $30
Add on to Family of Four tag on public assistance (additional family members over 4) is $4
City Resident Adult on Public Assistance (16+ years old) is $15
City Resident Youth on Public Assistance (3-15 years old) is $7
City Resident Young Children on Public Assistance (2 years and under): Free
Disabled veterans, active duty military and activated reservist guard members
Beginner and Intermediate (11+)
Advanced Tournament Training
Beginner and Intermediate (7-10)
Tiny Tots (4-6)
Tennis weekday early morning 7:30 am - 9 am
Tennis weekday prime time 9 am - 4 pm
Tennis weekday super prime time 4 pm - 9 pm
Tennis weekday night owl 9 pm - 10 pm
Tennis weekend super prime time 7 am - 6 pm
Tennis weekend night owl 6 pm - 8 pm
Senior (60+) Rate Friday 12-4pm per person for 2 hours
Tennis weekday early morning 7:30 am - 9 am
Tennis weekday prime time 9 am - 4 pm
Tennis weekday super prime time 4 pm - 9 pm
Tennis weekday night owl 9 pm - 10 pm
Tennis weekend super prime time 7 am - 6 pm
Tennis weekend night owl 6 pm - 8 pm
10

2020

$25
$35
$25
$35
$40

S5
Free
$20
$20
$20

$5

S3
$45
$60
$10
$30
$20
$15
Free
$30

sS4
$15

s7
Free
Free
$12
$15
$10
$10
$20
$25
$30
$20
$35
$25

s7
$10
$13
$15
$10
$18
$13



Tennis weekday early morning 7:30 am - 9 am
Tennis weekday prime time 9 am - 4 pm
Tennis weekday super prime time 4 pm -9 pm
Tennis weekday night owl 9 pm - 10 pm
Tennis weekend super prime time 7 am - 6 pm
Tennis weekend night owl 6 pm - 8 pm

11

$18
$23
827
$18
$32
$23



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, LICENSES, and INSPECTIONS

Fee Description

Fee per $1,000 of construction value (Min: $100 Residential, $550 Commercial)
Document Retention Fee per permit

Document Retention Fee per page paper document submitted larger than 8" x 14"
State Education & Training Fund (SETF)

per permit

Accelerated Plan Review % of base fee (Min: $100 Residential, $550 Commercial)
Third Party Agent Discount % of Base Fee

Overtime Inspection per hour (upon request, three-hour minimum)

Amended Permit Filing Fee % of Base Fee, (per new Construction Value)
Unpermitted Work Penalty Fee % of Construction Value (Min: $100 Residential, $550 Commercial)
Multiple Plan Review Fee per review (additional fees after 3 failed plan reviews)
Re-inspection Fee (additional fees after 3 failed inspections)

Commercial Base Permit fee

Residential Base Permit Fee

New Occupant Load Placards

Replacement Occupant Load Placards

Board Hearing

Electrical Trade (Initial and Renewal)

Fire Suppression Trade (Initial and Renewal)

General Contractors (Initial and Renewal)

HVAC Trade (Initial and Renewal)

Sign Contractors (Initial and Renewal)

Stationary Engineers (Initial and Renewal)

Trade & Contractor License Late Fee Per License

Amusement Places annual fee

Amusement Producers Daily schedule fee per day

Bed & Breakfast annual fee

Mechanical Devices Amusement Devices - gambling type fee per each
Mechanical Devices Amusement Devices - all others fee per each
Mechanical Devices Juke Boxes fee per each
Mechanical Devices Pool Tables fee per each

Parking Lot per site annual fee

Second Hand Dealers Pawnbrokers annual fee

Second Hand Dealers Junk Dealers annual fee

Second Hand Dealers Antique Dealers annual fee

Solicitation (Tag Days) fee per day, maximum 1 per year

Towing License (Lot) annual fee

Trade Fairs fee per fair

Transient Merchant fee per month

Vendors & Peddler's License Peddler annual fee

Vendors & Peddler's License Mobile Vehicle Vendor annual fee

Vendors & Peddler's License Stationary Vendor annual fee

12

2020

$5
$5.00
$3.00
$4.50

20%
15%
$50.00
20%
20%
$150.00
$150.00
$450.00
$100.00
$300.00
$100.00
$370.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$50.00
$75.00
$50.00
$50.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00



Vendors & Peddler's License Additional Employee annual fee
Vendors & Peddler's License Ticket Reseller annual fee

Business License Late fee per License

Sign Maintenance Certification (less than 8ft. above finished grade)
Sign Maintenance Certification (more than 8ft. above finished grade)

13

$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$45.00
$66.00



POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fee Description 2020
Police Reports $15.00
Police Officer** $48.32
Police Officer (Holiday)** $80.54
Sergeant ** $55.08
Sergeant (Holiday)** $91.81
Lieutenant ** $62.79
Lieutenant (Holiday)** $104.65

Notes:
** fees will change according to union contract
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Fee Description

Garden Plots

Memorial Bench - Bench

Memorial Bench - Concrete Pad
Memorial Bench - Plaque

Excessive Bulky Waste Collection 1 hour
Excessive Bulky Waste Collection Per hour after first
Yard Debris - Cars, SUVs, pick-ups and vans with trailer
Yard Debris - Dump Trucks or Large Box Vans (prior approval from DPW Director Required)
Plan Review

Private Tree Service within ROW/Private City Lot (per tree -pruning, planting and removal)
Banksville Park *

Brighton Heights Park

Brookline Park

Chartiers Park

Frick Park-Forbes and Braddock
Highland Park-Bigelow Grove

Highland Park-Elm

Highland Park-Lake Point

Highland Park-Maple

Highland Park-Memorial

Highland Park-Pool

Highland Park-Rhododendron

Highland Park-Sycamore

McKinley Park

Mellon Park

Mellon Park - Walled Garden (2 hours)**
Riverview Park-Activities

Riverview Park-Chapel

Riverview Park-Locust

Riverview Park-Valley Refuge

Robert E. Williams

Schenley Park-Anderson

Schenley Park-Bartlett

Schenley Park-Camp David Lawrence
Schenley Park-Oval

Schenley Park-Overlook

Schenley Park-Prospect

Schenley Park-Vietnam

Schenley Park-Westinghouse

Sheraden Park

West End Elliot Overlook

2020

$21.00
$1,207.50
$945.00
$157.50
$168.00
$52.50
$ 21.00
$52.50
$31.50
$52.50
$-315.00
$157.50
$157.50
$120.75
$157.50
$157.50
$157.50
$157.50
$157.50
$157.50
$157.50
$315.00
$157.50
$157.50
$157.50
$150.00
$362.25
$362.25
$157.50
$157.50
$ 236.25
$157.50
$157.50
$157.50
$120.75
$157.50
$157.50
$362.25
$157.50
$157.50
$362.25

2020
Amended

$236.25

$131.25



West End Park Shelter*

Field (Baseball, Football, Soccer) Permit - Adult Per Hour
Field (Baseball, Football, Soccer) Permit - Youth Per Hour
Court (Bocce, Basketball & Sand Volleyball) Permit - Adult Per Hour
Court (Bocce, Basketball & Sand Volleyball) Permit - Youth Per Hour
Deck Hockey Permit - Adult Per Hour

Deck Hockey Permit - Youth Per Hour

Schenley Oval Use Permit - Adult Per Hour

Schenley Oval Use Permit - Youth Per Hour

Concession Stand Use Seasonal Permit - Adult & Youth
Conceptual Review

Evening Meeting Attendance Architect Rate

Final Review

Application Fee

Preliminary Review

Re-Review of Plans

Trash Removal PER 6 Yard Packer Load

Truck Driver Hourly Rate

Add Plow to Truck

Add Sand to Trucks

Bike/Crowd Fencing (per section, min 6 sections)

Black Box Platform (set of 3)

Clear stream Recycling Container (per container, 5 minimum)
Three-row Standard Bleachers Daily Rental

Five-row Standard Bleachers Set Up Fee

Laborer Hourly Rate (Used for Trash Removal)

Recycling Roll-Off (38 cubic yards)

Recycling Trailer (9 cubic yards)

Recycling Utility Cart (per cart/weekend-delivery & pick-up)
Sand Bags (per bag, 20 bag min)

Showmobile Daily Rental

Showmobile Set-Up Fee

Street Flushing First Hour

Street Sweeping Each Additional Hour

Street Sweeping First Hour

Additional hourly rate for DPW services not otherwise identified
Trans-bleachers Daily Rental

Trans-bleachers Set-up fee

Trans-stage Daily Rental

Trans-stage Set Up Fee

Traffic cones - delivery, set up and pick up (per cone, 10 min)
Water Barrier (per barricade, min 10)

Wooden Barricade (per barricade, min 10)

Adult

Senior (60+), Veterans and College Students with ID

16

$315.00
$22.00
S0
$22.00
S0
$22.00
SO0
$22.00
SO
$130.00
$420.00
$105.00
$210.00
$1,050.00
$210.00
$210.00
$220.00
$93.50
$27.50
$27.50
$16.50
$ 165.00
$5.50

$ 165.00
$330.00
$93.50
$247.50
$ 165.00
$110.00
$5.50
$330.00
$ 440.00
$330.00
$ 165.00
$330.00
$60.50
$ 165.00
$220.00
$ 165.00
$ 440.00
$5.50
$27.50
$11.00
$5.50
$4.40

$236.25



Children (17 and under) $3.30

skate rental $3.30
skate sharpening $5.50
Rental - Per Hour $82.50
Lessons (4) $39.60
skate party room - Per Hour $27.50
Punch Cards - Adult $22.00
Punch Cards - Youth $13.20
Banquet Hall- All Day Rental $632.50
NOTES

*These 2 shelters did not get updated last year. They should have been $300.00 in 2019.
** Mellon Park Walled Garden was not updated last year. It should have been $125 in 2019.
*** Robert E. Williams price was incorrectly noted here. Corrected for 2020.
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ECS&R Rates for Pittsburgh Curbside Service (PREPAID) for hard to
recycle items

Item Description Residential
Price
Base Fee for Curbside/ Dockside Pickup $50.00

Computers
Hard Drives $0.00
Laptops $0.00
Mainframe Computers Equipment $0.00
Computer Monitors (Flat) $5.00
Computer Monitors (CRT) $20.00
Shredding Hard Drive $3.00
Computer Peripherals
Modems $5.00
Printers $5.00
Scanners $5.00
Keyboards/ Mice $1.00
Televisions
Televisions - CRTs (<=27") $25.00
Televisions - CRTs (27"-32") $55.00
Televisions - CRTs (32"-36") $70.00
Televisions - CRTs (>=36") $85.00
Televisions - Flat screen (<=27") $5.00
Televisions - Flat screen (27"-42") $10.00
Televisions - Flat screen (42"-50") $15.00
Televisions - Flat screen (>=50") $20.00
Other Electronics
Answering Machines $3.00
CD Players $5.00
Copiers $5.00
Duplicators $5.00
Electric Typewriters $5.00
Fax Machines $5.00
Mobile Phones $0.00
Pagers $0.00
Printed Circuit Boards $0.00
Stereos $5.00
Transparency Makers $10.00
Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) Systems $10.00
Telephones and Telephone Equipment $3.00
Radios $5.00
Microwaves $10.00
VCRs $2.00
Remote Controls $0.00
AC Units $25.00

18



Fluorescent Light Bulbs
Tubes (<= 4')

Tubes (4'-8')

CFL's

Household Hazardous Waste
Aerosols

Antifreeze

Asbestos

Chlorine Products
Corrosives/ Caustics
Flammable Liquids

Paint- Liquid

Paint- Oil Based

Paint Products/ Turpentine
Pesticides/ Poisons

Oil- Used

Organic Peroxides
Oxidizers

Propane Tanks< 20 |bs.
Propane Tanks> 20 Ibs.

19

$0.35
$0.70
$0.40
$90.00

$15.00
$15.00



ECS&R Pittsburgh Drop off Rates for hard to recycle items

Item Description Residential
Price

Computers & Peripherals

Computers $0.00
Hard Drives $0.00
Laptops $0.00
Mainframe Computers Equipment $0.00
Shredding Hard Drive -$3.00
Shredding NVM each 1/2 hr. -$3.00
Computer Monitors -$0.40
Modems -$0.25
Printers -$0.25
Scanners -$0.25
Keyboards/ Mice -$0.25
Other Electronics
Televisions - CRTs -50.40
Televisions - LCDs/LED/OLED/Plasma -$0.25
Small Freon containing devices (i.e. window AC units, dehumidifiers, mini fridges) -$0.40
Answering Machines -$0.25
CD Players -$0.25
Copiers -$0.25
Duplicators -$0.25
Electric Typewriters -$0.25
Fax Machines -50.25
Mobile Phones -$0.25
Pagers -$0.25
Printed Circuit Boards -$0.25
Stereos -50.25
Transparency Makers -$0.25
Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) Systems -$0.25
Telephones and Telephone Equipment -$0.25
Radios -$0.25
Microwaves -$0.25
VCRs -$0.25
Remote Controls -$0.25
Household Hazardous Waste
Propane Tanks (Grill sized or larger) -$15.00
Organic Peroxides -$6.90
Mercury Containing Devices -$6.75
Thermostats -$6.75
Asbestos -50.84
Chlorine Products -50.84
Oxidizers -50.84
Pesticides/ Poisons -$0.84

20



Corrosives/ Caustics
Flammable Liquids

Paint Products/ Turpentine

Aerosols
Antifreeze

Oil- Used

Paint- Oil Based
Latex Paint

Batteries- Lead Acid
Batteries- Rechargeable
Batteries- Alkaline
Fluorescent Light Bulbs
Tubes

CFL's

Universal Waste

21

-50.84
-50.84
-50.84
-50.84
-50.84
-50.84
-50.84
-$0.52

-$0.63
-50.63
-50.63
-$0.60
-$0.60
-$0.40



OTHER FEES

Fee Description
Finance
Property Sale - application fee
Animal Care and Control

Animal Transport Charge
Neutered/Spayed dogs - one year license
Neutered/Spayed dogs - three year license
Neutered/Spayed dogs - twelve year license
Non-Neutered/ Non-Spayed dogs - one year license
Non-Neutered/ Non-Spayed dogs - three year license
Non-Neutered/ Non-Spayed dogs - twelve year license

Special Events
Special Event Permit Application
Film Permit Application
Additional Shoot Review
Still Photography Permit Application
Low Impact Street Closure
High Impact Street Closure
Public Property, Non-Street
Public Park/Green Space Closure
Daily Site (24 hours)
Revision Fee
Drone filming application fee
Block Party Permit
City owned building/structure - per day

22

2020

$25.00

$50.00
$10.00
$25.00
$75.00
$20.00
$50.00
$175.00

$200.00
$225.00
$75.00
$25.00
$500.00
$800.00
$75.00
$100.00
$75.00
$25.00
$75.00
$25.00
$500.00



